第一部件:23 PA	<u>es Patent and Trademark Of</u> 103226301
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Esion, LLC	Name: Analog Devices BV
x/x4/b	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): October 19, 2005	Bay F-1, Raheen Industrial Estate
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Limerick
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Ireland Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6573790
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: William R. McClellan WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
,	
Internal Address: Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza	Authorized to be charged by credit card
600 Atlantic Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting ti
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02210-2206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 646-8203	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 646-8646	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: wmcclellan@wolfgreenfield.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	00000
William R. McClellon Signature	April 18, 2006
Signature	Date
William R. McClellan - 29,409 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	2/3
Certificate of Mailing	J Under 37 CFR 1.8(a)
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being	attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on nvelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services,

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Esion, LLC, 3410 Putter Place, Oceanside, CA 92056 whose mailing address is PO Box 4490, Carlsbad, CA 92018-4490, hereinafter referred to as "Owner," did receive an assignment, recorded February 3, 2003 / executed December 19, 2002, of all right, title and interest in and to a United States Patent No. 6,573,790 "Wide-Bandwidth Operational Amplifier," dated June 3, 2003, from Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen; and whereas, Owner is the present owner of said patent; and,

Whereas, Analog Devices BV, Bay F-1, Raheen Industrial Estate, Limerick, Ireland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Owner, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 19th day of October, 2005, at San

ESION, LLC

(Signature)

Name: Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen Title: Manager

State of California)
County of San Diego) SS:
County or <u>contile60</u>	

On this 10^{+1} day of 0.260 kg, 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jesper Steensgaaard-Madsen, proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that, by his signature on the instrument, the entity on behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

Seal

(Notary Public)



My Commission Expires:-

19

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0824

PTO/\$B/21 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paper	work Reduction Act of 1995, no	persons are required	to respond to a co	ellection of info	mation unless it displays a valid OMB control numb		
			Application Number		Patent#: 6573790		
TF	RANSMITT	AL	Filing Date		Issued: June 3, 2003		
	FORM		First Named Inventor		Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen		
lla ha usa	d for all correspondence after	initial filing)	Art Unit		2817		
(10 DE 038)	a for an correspondence uner	innar ming)	Examiner Name		R. J. Pascal		
Total Number	of Pages in This Submiss	ion 4	Attorney Docket Number		A0312.70576US00		
	EN	CLOSURES	(Check all t	that apply)		
X Fee Transm	nittal Form	Drawing(s)			After Allowance Communication		
X Fee A	Attached	Licensing-related Papers			Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendmen	t/Reply	Petition			Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After	Final	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application			Proprietary Information		
Affida	avits/declaration(s)	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address			Status Letter		
Extension of	of Time Request	Terminal Dis	claimer		X Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below):		
Express Abandonment Request Request for			Refund		Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment		
Information	CD, Number	of CD(s)		Return Receipt Postcard			
Certified Co	opy of Priority s)	Landso	cape Table on	СD			
	issing Parts/ Application	Remarks					
	y to Missing Parts under FR 1.52 or 1.53						
	SIGNAT		ANT, ATTOF	RNEY, OR	AGENT		
Firm Name	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.						
Signature	Wilkiam R. Mc Clellon						
Printed name	William R. McClellan						
Date	April 18, 2006			Reg. No.	29,409		



PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0825

PTO/SB/17 (12-04v2) Approved for use through 7/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0826

Onder	the Paperwork Re		or read, no person	are require	ed to respond to a co		olete if Know		CIMB CONTROLLID
Effective on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).				Patent#: 6573790					
FEE TRANSMITTAL		Filing Date			ed: June 3, 2003				
			First Named Inv			sgaard-Madsen			
	For F	<u>Y 200</u>)5		Examiner Name		. J. Pascal	-guara mac	
Applicar	nt claims small er	ntitv status	See 37 CFR 1.23	,	0017				
					Art Unit		0312.70576	1900	
TOTAL AMOU		ENI	(\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket	NO. 7		0300	
METHOD OF	PAYMENT	(check all	that apply)						
X Check	Credit Car	d	Money Order	Nor	e Other (please identii	fy):	·····	
Deposit A	ccount Deposit	Account Nur	nber: <u>23/2825</u> c	eposit Acc	ount Name:	Wolf, G	reenfield & S	acks, P.C.	
For the	above-identifi	ed deposit	t account, the D	irector is	hereby authorize	ed to: (checł	(all that apply))	
	harge fee(s) ir	ndicated b	elow		Charge	e fee(s) indi	cated below, e	xcept for th	e filing fee
	harge any add	litional fee	(s) or underpay	ment of	x Credit	any overpay	ments		
	e(s) under 37	CFR 1.16	6 and 1.17				, 		
1. BASIC FILIN			MINATION FE	S			<u> </u>		
			NG FEES		ARCH FEES	EXAMIN/	ATION FEES	;	
Application T	VDe	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Small Entity Fee (\$)	Fees P	aid (\$)
Utility	<u>ype</u>	300	150	500	250	200	100	1003	
Design		200	100	100	50	130	65	t	
Plant		200	100	300	150	160	80		
Reissue		300	150	500	250	600	300		
Provisional		200	100	000	0	000	0	<u> </u>	
2. EXCESS CL		200	100	U	v	U	v	·····	Small Entity
Fee Description								<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (\$)
Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 50							25		
Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues)							200	100	
Multiple depen	dent claims							360	180
<u>Total Claims</u>	Extra Cl	aims	Fee (\$)	Fee F	aid (\$)	<u>Mu</u>	ultiple Dependent Claims		
	- =	× .	=	Fee			ee (\$) Fee Paid (\$)		!
Indep. Claims	Extra CI	aims	Fee (\$)	Fee P	aid (\$)		<u> </u>		
	. =	<u>x</u>	=						
3. APPLICATIO					<u> </u>				
If the specific	ation and draw				excluding electro				
					e is \$250 (\$125 f	or small en	tity) for each a	additional 50	
			• • • •	. ,	37 CFR 1.16(s).			~ ~	• • • •
Total Shee		<u>a Sheets</u>			ditional 50 or frac			<u>Fee P</u>	<u>aid (\$)</u>
	100 =		/50	·	(round up to a who	ie number) x		= Ease [
4. OTHER FEE Non-Englis		\$130 f	ee (no small en	tity disco	unt)			<u>rees l</u>	<u> Paid (\$)</u>
-	-			-	,	ent aaree	ment or	40	00
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): 8021 Recording each patent assignment, agreement or 40.00									
SUBMITTED BY	0,000		0000	7	Registration No.				
Signature			me Clell	an	(Attorney/Agent)	29,409	Telephone	(617) 646	5-8203
Name (Print/Type)	William R. I	McClella	n				Date	April 18,	2006

 Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8(a)

 I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

 Dated:

 <u>QPWI 18, 2006</u>
 Signature:

 <u>Dwis U. Champuppe</u>
 (Doris A. Champagne)

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

٠ -

.